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MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY 2014 

SHANGANAGH PARK 
SATURDAY 3 JANUARY, 2015 

 
Masters Women – Race 
 

 
Race 
Place 

Race 
No Name Club 

Age 
Category Time 

Category 
Place 

1 142 Carol Costello Greystones F40 16.45 1 

2 141 Aisling Smith Bray Runners F40 16.47 2 

3 145 Annmarie Kenny Parnell F40 16.54 3 

4 148 Suzanne Foot Bray Runners F40 17.16 4 

5 144 Aisling Kirwan Parnell F40 17.25 5 

6 K92 Sandra Lynch Kilcoole F35 17.44 1 

7 K90 Lisa Henley Kilcoole F40 17.44 6 

8 K89 Claire Lauder Kilcoole F40 18.07 7 

9 25 Marie Redmond Ashford F35 18.13 2 

10 327 Charlotte Stevens Bray Runners F50 18.28 1 

11 226 Siobhan Butler Bray Runners F45 18.43 1 

12 227 Frances Carter Ashford F45 18.59 2 

13 23 Elaine Sheehan Parnell F35 19.01 3 

14 165 Anna Lalor Ashford F40 19.04 8 

15 26 Grainne Macklin Ashford F35 19.15 4 

16 146 Andrea Murphy Bray Runners F40 19.52 9 

17 143 Sinead Tarmey Parnell F40 20.38 10 

18 147 Eimear Hynes Bray Runners F40 20.58 11 

19 339 Sandra Brady Bray Runners F50 21.19 2 

20 228 Mary Phelan Ashford F45 22.10 3 

21 328 Elaine Jenkinson Parnell F50 22.24 3 

22 K91 Ann Flynn Kilcoole F40 22.36 12 

23 K84 Julie Cole Byrne Kilcoole F35 22.52 5 

24 149 Kerry Callery Ashford F40 23.00 13 

25 225 Dora Hagan Parnell F45 23.26 4 

26 24 Susan Nicholls Parnell F35 24.27 6 

27 K93 Maeve O'Hanlon Kilcoole F35 24.34 7 

Athletics Wicklow 
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Masters – F35 
 

Category 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Race 
No Name Club 

Age 
Category Time 

1 6 K92 Sandra Lynch Kilcoole F35 17.44 

2 9 25 Marie Redmond Ashford F35 18.13 

3 13 23 Elaine Sheehan Parnell F35 19.01 

4 15 26 Grainne Macklin Ashford F35 19.15 

5 23 K84 Julie Cole Byrne Kilcoole F35 22.52 

6 26 24 Susan Nicholls Parnell F35 24.27 

7 27 K93 Maeve O'Hanlon Kilcoole F35 24.34 

 
 

Masters – F40 

 
Category 

Place 
Race 
Place 

Race 
No Name Club 

Age 
Category Time 

1 1 142 Carol Costello Greystones F40 16.45 

2 2 141 Aisling Smith Bray Runners F40 16.47 

3 3 145 Annmarie Kenny Parnell F40 16.54 

4 4 148 Suzanne Foot Bray Runners F40 17.16 

5 5 144 Aisling Kirwan Parnell F40 17.25 

6 7 K90 Lisa Henley Kilcoole F40 17.44 

7 8 K89 Claire Lauder Kilcoole F40 18.07 

8 14 165 Anna Lalor Ashford F40 19.04 

9 16 146 Andrea Murphy Bray Runners F40 19.52 

10 17 143 Sinead Tarmey Parnell F40 20.38 

11 18 147 Eimear Hynes Bray Runners F40 20.58 

12 22 K91 Ann Flynn Kilcoole F40 22.36 

13 24 149 Kerry Callery Ashford F40 23.00 

 
 
Masters – F45 

 
Category 

Place 
Race 
Place 

Race 
No Name Club 

Age 
Category Time 

1 11 226 Siobhan Butler Bray Runners F45 18.43 

2 12 227 Frances Carter Ashford F45 18.59 

3 20 228 Mary Phelan Ashford F45 22.10 

4 25 225 Dora Hagan Parnell F45 23.26 
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Masters – F50 
 

Category 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Race 
No Name Club 

Age 
Category Time 

1 10 327 Charlotte Stevens Bray Runners F50 18.28 

2 19 339 Sandra Brady Bray Runners F50 21.19 

3 21 328 Elaine Jenkinson Parnell F50 22.24 

 

 
Masters Women Teams 

 
Race 
Place 

Team 
Scoring 

Race 
No Name Club 

Age 
Category Time 

Category 
Place 

1 IND 142 Carol Costello Greystones F40 16.45 1 

2 1 141 Aisling Smith Bray Runners F40 16.47 2 

3 2 145 Annmarie Kenny Parnell F40 16.54 3 

4 3 148 Suzanne Foot Bray Runners F40 17.16 4 

5 4 144 Aisling Kirwan Parnell F40 17.25 5 

6 5 K92 Sandra Lynch Kilcoole F35 17.44 1 

7 6 K90 Lisa Henley Kilcoole F40 17.44 6 

8 7 K89 Claire Lauder Kilcoole F40 18.07 7 

9 8 25 Marie Redmond Ashford F35 18.13 2 

10 9 327 Charlotte Stevens Bray Runners F50 18.28 1 

11 10 226 Siobhan Butler Bray Runners F45 18.43 1 

12 11 227 Frances Carter Ashford F45 18.59 2 

13 12 23 Elaine Sheehan Parnell F35 19.01 3 

14 13 165 Anna Lalor Ashford F40 19.04 8 

15 14 26 Grainne Macklin Ashford F35 19.15 4 

16 15 146 Andrea Murphy Bray Runners F40 19.52 9 

17 16 143 Sinead Tarmey Parnell F40 20.38 10 

18 17 147 Eimear Hynes Bray Runners F40 20.58 11 

19 18 339 Sandra Brady Bray Runners F50 21.19 2 

20 19 228 Mary Phelan Ashford F45 22.10 3 

21 20 328 Elaine Jenkinson Parnell F50 22.24 3 

22 21 K91 Ann Flynn Kilcoole F40 22.36 12 

23 22 K84 Julie Cole Byrne Kilcoole F35 22.52 5 

24 23 149 Kerry Callery Ashford F40 23.00 13 

25 24 225 Dora Hagan Parnell F45 23.26 4 

26 25 24 Susan Nicholls Parnell F35 24.27 6 

27 26 K93 Maeve O'Hanlon Kilcoole F35 24.34 7 
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Team 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Team 
Scoring Name Club 

Age 
Category Time 

Team  
Score 

1 2 1 Aisling Smith Bray Runners F40 16.47 
 

 

4 3 Suzanne Foot Bray Runners F40 17.16 
 

 

10 9 Charlotte Stevens Bray Runners F50 18.28 
 

       

13 

2 6 5 Sandra Lynch Kilcoole F35 17.44 
 

 

7 6 Lisa Henley Kilcoole F40 17.44 
 

 

8 7 Claire Lauder Kilcoole F40 18.07 
 

       

18 

3 3 2 Annmarie Kenny Parnell F40 16.54 
 

 

5 4 Aisling Kirwan Parnell F40 17.25 
 

 

13 12 Elaine Sheehan Parnell F35 19.01 
 

       

18 

4 9 8 Marie Redmond Ashford F35 18.13 
 

 

12 11 Frances Carter Ashford F45 18.59 
 

 

14 13 Anna Lalor Ashford F40 19.04 
 

       

32 
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Masters Men – Race 
 
 

Race 
Place 

Race 
No Name Club 

Age 
Category Time 

Category 
Place 

1 131 Damien Lawless Parnell M40 20.52 1 

2 318 Mick Byrne Parnell M50 21.33 1 

3 135 Gary Condon Bray Runners M40 21.42 2 

4 132 Joe Cawley Bray Runners M40 22.05 3 

5 216 Cormac Conroy Sli Cualann M45 22.12 1 

6 130 Mick Finnan Parnell M40 22.40 4 

7 129 Robert Murphy Parnell M40 22.51 5 

8 215 Ronan King Inbhear Dee M45 22.58 2 

9 218 Peter Savage Ashford M45 23.07 3 

10 133 Caoimhin MacMaoláin Greystones M40 23.12 6 

11 421 Bill Tyrrell Parnell M55 23.16 1 

12 220 Dominic Horan Bray Runners M45 23.19 4 

13 128 Martin Breen Parnell M40 23.21 7 

14 420 Dessie Shorten Parnell M55 23.28 2 

15 K70 Darragh Page Kilcoole M35 23.46 1 

16 K74 Mark Walsh Kilcoole M40 24.01 8 

17 127 Ray Kenny Parnell M40 24.06 9 

18 217 Paul Kelly Bray Runners M45 24.20 5 

19 K72 John Connaghan Kilcoole M50 24.22 2 

20 320 Colin Daly Inbhear Dee M50 24.36 3 

21 K78 Ian O'Donnell Kilcoole M45 24.39 6 

22 134 Michael Heatly Roundwood M40 24.44 10 

23 419 MJ Bolton Parnell M55 24.51 3 

24 317 Bruce Philips Roundwood M50 24.55 4 

25 126 M.J. O'Neill Parnell M40 25.00 11 

26 K80 Niall Larkin Kilcoole M35 25.29 2 

27 10 William Foot Bray Runners M35 25.44 3 

28 319 Hugh Kinsella Parnell M50 25.47 5 

29 K77 Brian Gurrin Kilcoole M45 26.11 7 

30 221 AJ Cotter Greystones M45 26.31 8 

31 9 Nigel Dunne Ashford M35 27.17 4 

32 323 Paul Whelan Ashford M50 27.41 6 

33 514 Bernard Quinn Bray Runners M60 27.59 1 

34 219 Dermot Hughes Greystones M45 28.09 9 

35 512 William Belton Roundwood M60 28.11 2 

36 418 Tom Cavanagh Bray Runners M55 28.14 4 

37 422 Joe Boland Ashford M55 28.22 5 

38 513 Tony McGrath Ashford M60 29.55 3 

39 K79 Peter Gibney Kilcoole M50 32.19 7 

DNF 322 Derek Connelly Ashford M50 DNF DNF 
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Masters – M35 
 

Category 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Race 
No Name Club 

Age 
Category Time 

1 15 K70 Darragh Page Kilcoole M35 23.46 

2 26 K80 Niall Larkin Kilcoole M35 25.29 

3 27 10 William Foot Bray Runners M35 25.44 

4 31 9 Nigel Dunne Ashford M35 27.17 
 

 
 

Masters – M40 
 

Category 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Race 
No Name Club 

Age 
Category Time 

1 1 131 Damien Lawless Parnell M40 20.52 

2 3 135 Gary Condon Bray Runners M40 21.42 

3 4 132 Joe Cawley Bray Runners M40 22.05 

4 6 130 Mick Finnan Parnell M40 22.40 

5 7 129 Robert Murphy Parnell M40 22.51 

6 10 133 Caoimhín MacMaoláin Greystones M40 23.12 

7 13 128 Martin Breen Parnell M40 23.21 

8 16 K74 Mark Walsh Kilcoole M40 24.01 

9 17 127 Ray Kenny Parnell M40 24.06 

10 22 134 Michael Heatly Roundwood M40 24.44 

11 25 126 M.J. O'Neill Parnell M40 25.00 

 
 

Masters – M45 

 
Category 

Place 
Race 
Place 

Race 
No Name Club 

Age 
Category Time 

1 5 216 Cormac Conroy Slí Cualann M45 22.12 

2 8 215 Ronan King Inbhear Dee M45 22.58 

3 9 218 Peter Savage Ashford M45 23.07 

4 12 220 Dominic Horan Bray Runners M45 23.19 

5 18 217 Paul Kelly Bray Runners M45 24.20 

6 21 K78 Ian O'Donnell Kilcoole M45 24.39 

7 29 K77 Brian Gurrin Kilcoole M45 26.11 

8 30 221 AJ Cotter Greystones M45 26.31 

9 34 219 Dermot Hughes Greystones M45 28.09 



7 

 

 
Masters – M50 
 

Category 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Race 
No Name Club 

Age 
Category Time 

1 2 318 Mick Byrne Parnell M50 21.33 

2 19 K72 John Connaghan Kilcoole M50 24.22 

3 20 320 Colin Daly Inbhear Dee M50 24.36 

4 24 317 Bruce Phillips Roundwood M50 24.55 

5 28 319 Hugh Kinsella Parnell M50 25.47 

6 32 323 Paul Whelan Ashford M50 27.41 

7 39 K79 Peter Gibney Kilcoole M50 32.19 

DNF 40 322 Derek Connelly Ashford M50 DNF 

 
 
 
Masters – M55 

 
Category 

Place 
Race 
Place 

Race 
No Name Club 

Age 
Category Time 

1 11 421 Bill Tyrrell Parnell M55 23.16 

2 14 420 Dessie Shorten Parnell M55 23.28 

3 23 419 MJ Bolton Parnell M55 24.51 

4 36 418 Tom Cavanagh Bray Runners M55 28.14 

5 37 422 Joe Boland Ashford M55 28.22 

 
 
Masters – M60 
 

Category 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Race 
No Name Club 

Age 
Category Time 

1 33 514 Bernard Quinn Bray Runners M60 27.59 

2 35 512 William Belton Roundwood M60 28.11 

3 38 513 Tony McGrath Ashford M60 29.55 
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Masters Men Teams 

 
Race 
Place 

Scoring 
M35-49 

Scoring 
M50+ 

Race 
No Name Club 

Age 
Category Time 

1 1 
 

131 Damien Lawless Parnell M40 20.52 

2 2 
 

318 Mick Byrne Parnell M50 21.33 

3 3 
 

135 Gary Condon Bray Runners M40 21.42 

4 4 
 

132 Joe Cawley Bray Runners M40 22.05 

5 IND 
 

216 Cormac Conroy Sli Cualann M45 22.12 

6 5 
 

130 Mick Finnan Parnell M40 22.40 

7 6 
 

129 Robert Murphy Parnell M40 22.51 

8 IND 
 

215 Ronan King Inbhear Dee M45 22.58 

9 IND 
 

218 Peter Savage Ashford M45 23.07 

10 7 
 

133 Caoimhin MacMaoláin Greystones M40 23.12 

11 — 1 421 Bill Tyrrell Parnell M55 23.16 

12 8 
 

220 Dominic Horan Bray Runners M45 23.19 

13 9 
 

128 Martin Breen Parnell M40 23.21 

14 — 2 420 Dessie Shorten Parnell M55 23.28 

15 10 
 

K70 Darragh Page Kilcoole M35 23.46 

16 11 
 

K74 Mark Walsh Kilcoole M40 24.01 

17 12 
 

127 Ray Kenny Parnell M40 24.06 

18 13 
 

217 Paul Kelly Bray Runners M45 24.20 

19 14 
 

K72 John Connaghan Kilcoole M50 24.22 

20 IND 
 

320 Colin Daly Inbhear Dee M50 24.36 

21 15 
 

K78 Ian O'Donnell Kilcoole M45 24.39 

22 16 
 

134 Michael Heatly Roundwood M40 24.44 

23 — 3 419 MJ Bolton Parnell M55 24.51 

24 17 
 

317 Bruce Philips Roundwood M50 24.55 

25 18 
 

126 M.J. O'Neill Parnell M40 25.00 

26 19 
 

K80 Niall Larkin Kilcoole M35 25.29 

27 20 
 

10 William Foot Bray Runners M35 25.44 

28 — 4 319 Hugh Kinsella Parnell M50 25.47 

29 21  K77 Brian Gurrin Kilcoole M45 26.11 

30 22 
 

221 AJ Cotter Greystones M45 26.31 

31 IND 
 

9 Nigel Dunne Ashford M35 27.17 

32 — 5 323 Paul Whelan Ashford M50 27.41 

33 23 
 

514 Bernard Quinn Bray Runners M60 27.59 

34 24 
 

219 Dermot Hughes Greystones M45 28.09 

35 25 
 

512 William Belton Roundwood M60 28.11 

36 26 
 

418 Tom Cavanagh Bray Runners M55 28.14 

37 
 

6 422 Joe Boland Ashford M55 28.22 

38 
 

7 513 Tony McGrath Ashford M60 29.55 

39 27 
 

K79 Peter Gibney Kilcoole M50 32.19 

DNF — NS 322 Derek Connelly Ashford M50 DNF 
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Teams M35–M49 
 

Team 
place 

Race 
Place 

Scoring 
Place 

Race 
No Name Club 

Age 
Category Time 

Team  
Score 

1 1 1 131 Damien Lawless Parnell M40 20.52 
 

 

2 2 318 Mick Byrne Parnell M50 21.33 
 

 

6 5 130 Mick Finnan Parnell M40 22.40 
 

        

8 

2 3 3 135 Gary Condon Bray Runners M40 21.42 
 

 

4 4 132 Joe Cawley Bray Runners M40 22.05 
 

 

12 8 220 Dominic Horan Bray Runners M45 23.19 
 

        

15 

3 15 10 K70 Darragh Page Kilcoole M35 23.46 
 

 

16 11 K74 Mark Walsh Kilcoole M40 24.01 
 

 

19 14 K72 John Connaghan Kilcoole M50 24.22 
 

        

35 

4 10 7 133 Caoimhin MacMaoláin Greystones M40 23.12 
 

 

30 22 221 AJ Cotter Greystones M45 26.31 
 

 

34 24 219 Dermot Hughes Greystones M45 28.09 
 

        

53 

5 22 16 134 Michael Heatly Roundwood M40 24.44 
 

 

24 17 317 Bruce Philips Roundwood M50 24.55 
 

 

35 25 512 William Belton Roundwood M60 28.11 
 

        

58 

 
Teams M50+ 
 

Team 
place 

Race 
Place 

Scoring 
Place 

Race 
No Name Club 

Age 
Category Time 

Team  
Score 

1 11 1 421 Bill Tyrrell Parnell M55 23.16 
 

 

14 2 420 Dessie Shorten Parnell M55 23.28 
 

 

23 3 419 MJ Bolton Parnell M55 24.51 
 

        

6 

2 32 5 323 Paul Whelan Ashford M50 27.41 
 

 

37 6 422 Joe Boland Ashford M55 28.22 
 

 

38 7 513 Tony McGrath Ashford M60 29.55 
 

        

18 

 


